CH \$40.00 864141

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM498824

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	EW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: AS:	SSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NantHealth, Inc.		11/16/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allscripts Software, LLC	
Street Address:	222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza	
Internal Address: #2024		
City:	: Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60654	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86414181	HEALTH HERITAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129774405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129774400

Email: chitm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Baio

Address Line 1: 70 W. Madison Street, 35th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Baio
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Baio/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=HEALTH HERITAGE Assignment#page1.tif source=HEALTH HERITAGE Assignment#page2.tif source=HEALTH HERITAGE Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006485 FRAME: 0068

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NantHealth, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal of business at 9920 Jefferson Blvd., Culver City, CA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "Trademark");

AND WHEREAS, ALLSCRIPTS SOFTWARE, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza #2024, Chicago, IL 60654 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks.

BACKGROUND

AND WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and has adopted, used and is using the said Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment.

<u>ASSIGNOR</u>
NantHealth, Inc. A Delaware Corporation
By: walklan
Name: Nact Koku
Title: CIS
2018, personally appeareded the foregoing assignment instrument and is/her free will for the purpose therein expressed.
 Notary Public

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark

•	Trademark	Application/Registration
	HEALTH HERITAGE	86/414181 4,754,935

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

certificate verifies only the identity of the individual	
who signed the document to which this certificate is	
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or	
validity of that document.	
State of California County of	

On	,	before me,	Heather	Rodriguez,	Notary Public	
			(insert name and title of the officer)			

(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared Mark Kokes
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 11/19/2018

A notary public or other officer completing this

(Seal)

HEATHER KEENUM RODRIGUEZ
Notsry Public - California
Los Angeles County
Commission # 2201152 My Comm. Expires Jun 12 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 006485 FRAME: 0071